OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 10, 2024

Davina Donahue Contact:

Flint City Clerk

Phone: (810) 766-7413

NOMINATING PETITIONS AVAILABLE – 9TH WARD FLINT CITY COUNCIL MEMBER (Recall election to be held on Tuesday, May 7, 2024)

Nominating petitions for the 9th Ward Flint City Council Member recall election are now available in the Flint City Clerk's Office (Monday – Friday, from 9 am to 5 pm).

THE DEADLINE FOR FILING NOMINATING PETITIONS WITH THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE FOR 9TH WARD CITY COUNCIL MEMBER IS <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>JANUARY 23</u>, <u>2024</u>, <u>BY 4 PM</u>.

The 9th Ward City Council Member recall election will be held on *Tuesday*, *May* 7, 2024.

Per the Flint City Charter, candidates for this position are required to be a registered elector of the city for one year prior to the filing deadline for the office, a resident of the ward for which they serve and must continue that residency until the end of their term.

Prospective candidates filing for the election must submit nominating petitions with a minimum of 51 and a maximum of 102 signatures, or by paying a \$100.00 non-refundable fee.

The candidate receiving the highest number of votes in the May 7, 2024 recall election is the elected for the remainder of the City Council term ending November 2026.

Questions can be directed to the Flint City Clerk's Office at (810) 766-7413, Monday - Friday, from 9 am to 5 pm.

###